

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17700/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2005 in OMP No. 462/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NATIONAL THERMAL PWOER CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIEMENS ATKEINGESELLSCHAFT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gaur Narula, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Gopalkrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipankar Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Tamana Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rahul P. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in the meantime.

notice on behalf of Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, learned counsel waives
the sole respondent. Two weeks' time is granted to file Counter-affidavit. No
formal

notice need to be issued.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER